
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1936
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR NH PROJECTS
Bauri Smt. Susmita;Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Choudhary Shri Nikhil Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assessment has been made regarding the sources from which National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is likely to mobilise funds to complete the construction of 7500 km long highway in the year 2013-14;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether a number of National Highway projects taken up by NHAI have not been completed within stipulated time period due to lack of funds or late release of funds during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard along with the extent to which the allocation of funds to NHAI for said projects was short?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) and (b) Yes Madam. The sources of funds for construction of National Highways (NHs) by National Highways Authority of India
(NHAI) during 2013-14 are as follows:-

Sl. No. Sources of funds Amount
     (Rs. in crore)

1.  Cess   6,857.45
2.  Plough back of 4,770.00
  toll remittances
3.  IEBR   14,000.00

(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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